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*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed
in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1 4097 DR Massachusetts  AQUINNAH (TOWN OF) Dukes C - Roads & Bridges $24,814.74 05/20/2013
1 4097 DR Massachusetts BOURNE (TOWN OF) Barnstable B - Protective Measures $13,967.52 05/20/2013
1 4097 DR Massachusetts BREWSTER (TOWN OF) Barnstable B - Protective Measures $8,413.33 05/20/2013
1 4097 DR Massachusetts EDGARTOWN (TOWN OF) Dukes B - Protective Measures $3,941.93 05/20/2013
1 4097 DR Massachusetts FALMOUTH (TOWN OF) Barnstable A - Debris Removal $92,417.24 05/20/2013
1 4097 DR Massachusetts FALMOUTH (TOWN OF) Barnstable B - Protective Measures $16,843.76 05/20/2013
1 4097 DR Massachusetts FALMOUTH (TOWN OF) Barnstable G - Recreational or Other $15,212.44 05/20/2013
1 4097 DR Massachusetts ROCKLAND (TOWN OF) Plymouth B - Protective Measures $1,320.84 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut ASHFORD (TOWN OF) Windham B - Protective Measures $18,066.12 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut ASHFORD (TOWN OF) Windham E - Public Buildings $750.00 05/20/2013

1 4106 DR Connecticut BARKHAMSTED (TOWN OF) Litchfield B - Protective Measures $26,756.63 05/20/2013
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1 4106 DR Connecticut BLOOMFIELD (TOWN OF) Hartford B - Protective Measures $82,650.98 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut BURLINGTON (TOWN OF) Hartford B - Protective Measures $127,790.87 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut CANDLEWOOD SHORES TAX DISTRICT Fairfield B - Protective Measures $4,521.42 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut CANTERBURY (TOWN OF) Windham B - Protective Measures $21,822.69 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut CHESTER (TOWN OF) Middlesex B - Protective Measures $19,885.40 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut COLEBROOK (TOWN OF) Litchfield B - Protective Measures $19,463.61 05/20/2013
CT DEPT. OF EMERGENCY SERVICES/
1 4106 DR Connecticut PUBLIC PROTECTION Statewide Z - State Management $183,814.00 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut CT DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES Statewide B - Protective Measures $43,855.49 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut EAST HAMPTON HOUSING AUTHORITY Middlesex B - Protective Measures $13,813.13 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut HAMPTON (TOWN OF) Windham B - Protective Measures $11,643.11 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut MIDDLEFIELD (TOWN OF) Middlesex B - Protective Measures $25,817.90 05/20/2013

1 4106 DR Connecticut POMFRET (TOWN OF) Windham B - Protective Measures $15,246.14 05/20/2013
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TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON/TOWN OF

1 4106 DR Connecticut COLCHESTER JOINT FAC Middlesex B - Protective Measures $5,825.20 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut WETHERSFIELD (TOWN OF) Hartford B - Protective Measures $188,276.10 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut WINDHAM (TOWN OF) Windham B - Protective Measures $58,938.34 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut WITCHES WOODS TAX DISTRICT Windham B - Protective Measures $1,980.00 05/20/2013
1 4106 DR Connecticut WOODSTOCK (TOWN OF) Windham B - Protective Measures $32,420.28 05/20/2013
2 4085 DR New York CARMEL FIRE DEPT Putnam B - Protective Measures $4,706.09 05/20/2013
2 4085 DR New York FIRE ISLAND UFSD Suffolk E - Public Buildings $4,758.44 05/20/2013
2 4085 DR New York GARDEN CITY PARK WATER DIST Nassau A - Debris Removal $13,615.96 05/20/2013
2 4085 DR New York HARDENBURGH (TOWN OF) Ulster A - Debris Removal $10,713.63 05/20/2013
2 4085 DR New York LEXINGTON (TOWN OF) Greene A - Debris Removal $6,403.91 05/20/2013
2 4085 DR New York LLOYD (TOWN OF) Ulster B - Protective Measures $78.75 05/20/2013
2 4085 DR New York LONG BEACH MEDICAL CENTER Nassau B - Protective Measures $214,503.75 05/20/2013
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2 4085 DR New York LOWER EASTSIDE SERVICE CENTER, INC. New York B - Protective Measures $55,916.18 05/20/2013
MANHATTAN YOUTH RECREATION AND

2 4085 DR New York RESOURCES, INC New York B - Protective Measures $53,325.35 05/20/2013
MONROE WOODBURY CENTRAL SCHOOL

2 4085 DR New York DISTRICT Orange A - Debris Removal $31,692.04 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York NEW YORK New York E - Public Buildings $67,157.20 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York NEW YORK Queens A - Debris Removal $38,496.06 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York NEW YORK Queens E - Public Buildings $30,815.93 05/20/2013
PARKS, RECREATION, HISTORIC

2 4085 DR New York PRESERVATION Statewide G - Recreational or Other $139,920.15 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York PLEASANTVILLE Westchester A - Debris Removal $97,708.54 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York PUTNAM VALLEY (TOWN OF) Putnam B - Protective Measures $3,780.00 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York ROSLYN WATER DISTRICT Nassau A - Debris Removal $7,895.96 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York RYE BROOK Westchester A - Debris Removal $269,190.00 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York SHAWANGUNK (TOWN OF) Ulster B - Protective Measures $2,319.41 05/20/2013
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SOUTH HUNTINGTON UNION FREE

2 4085 DR New York SCHOOL DIST Suffolk B - Protective Measures $37,118.75 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York ST. JOHN'S UNIVERSITY New York A - Debris Removal $115,552.69 05/20/2013
SUFFOLK Y JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER,

2 4085 DR New York INC Suffolk E - Public Buildings $18,750.00 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York ULSTER (COUNTY) Ulster B - Protective Measures $13,686.29 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York VALLEY STREAM Nassau B - Protective Measures $64,184.24 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA New York A - Debris Removal $1,200.00 05/20/2013

2 4085 DR New York WOODSTOCK FIRE DISTRICT Ulster B - Protective Measures $1,964.09 05/20/2013
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

3 4072 DR Virginia TRANSPORTATION Statewide A - Debris Removal $19,562.46 05/20/2013
VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

3 4072 DR Virginia TRANSPORTATION Statewide B - Protective Measures $44,431.24 05/20/2013

Winchester

3 4072 DR Virginia WINCHESTER (city) A - Debris Removal $118,403.20 05/20/2013
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT HEALTH &

3 4091 DR Maryland MENTAL HYGIENE Statewide E - Public Buildings $6,996.17 05/20/2013

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND
5 4058 DR Indiana SECURITY Statewide Z - State Management $1,929.00 05/20/2013



Page 6 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

4098

1603

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Louisiana

BROOKLYN

BROOKLYN

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND

CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY

CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC WORKS

CUYAHOGA METRO HEALTH SYSTEM

CUYAHOGA METRO HEALTH SYSTEM

JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY

OLMSTED FALLS

WESTLAKE

BISHOP MCMANUS ACADEMY

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Cuyahoga

Orleans

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

$14,366.17

$10,335.00

$20,830.65

$75,742.05

$77,492.28

$389,382.97

$9,398.48

$44,864.20

$8,268.53

$3,051.53

$10,870.18

$398,638.03

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013



Page 7 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

6

1603

1603

1603

1603

1603

1603

1603

1603

4013

1628

1628

1628

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Nebraska

California

California

California

BOYS HOPE GIRLS HOPE OF GREATER
NEW ORLEANS

DILLARD UNIVERSITY

FACILITY PLANNING AND CONTROL,
STATE OF LOUISIANA

LIFE OF CHRIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)
PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)

ST BERNARD (PARISH)

THE ADMINISTRATORS OF TULANE
EDUCATIONAL FUND

OMADI DRAINAGE DISTRICT
DANVILLE, TOWN OF

HAYWARD AREA RECREATION & PARKS

DISTRICT

PACIFICA, CITY OF

Orleans
Orleans
Statewide
Orleans
Plaquemines
Plagquemines
St. Bernard
Statewide
Dakota
Contra
Costa

Alameda

San Mateo

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures
E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures
E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures
D - Water Control
Facilities

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

D - Water Control
Facilities

$105,107.63

$5,991.14

$17,663.61

$14,210.70

$20,483.69

$12,577.45

$30,528.04

$5,017.88

$212,512.57

$105,043.96

$111,215.27

$4,096.00

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013

05/20/2013



Page 8 of 8

Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY &
10 4094 DR Alaska EM. MGMT. Statewide Z - State Management $90,944.00 05/20/2013




Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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