

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 8

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	AQUINNAH (TOWN OF)	Dukes	C - Roads & Bridges	\$24,814.74	05/20/2013
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	BOURNE (TOWN OF)	Barnstable	B - Protective Measures	\$13,967.52	05/20/2013
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	BREWSTER (TOWN OF)	Barnstable	B - Protective Measures	\$8,413.33	05/20/2013
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	EDGARTOWN (TOWN OF)	Dukes	B - Protective Measures	\$3,941.93	05/20/2013
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	FALMOUTH (TOWN OF)	Barnstable	A - Debris Removal	\$92,417.24	05/20/2013
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	FALMOUTH (TOWN OF)	Barnstable	B - Protective Measures	\$16,843.76	05/20/2013
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	FALMOUTH (TOWN OF)	Barnstable	G - Recreational or Other	\$15,212.44	05/20/2013
1	4097	DR	Massachusetts	ROCKLAND (TOWN OF)	Plymouth	B - Protective Measures	\$1,320.84	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ASHFORD (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$18,066.12	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	ASHFORD (TOWN OF)	Windham	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BARKHAMSTED (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$26,756.63	05/20/2013

Page 2 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BLOOMFIELD (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$82,650.98	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	BURLINGTON (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$127,790.87	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CANDLEWOOD SHORES TAX DISTRICT	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$4,521.42	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CANTERBURY (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$21,822.69	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CHESTER (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$19,885.40	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	COLEBROOK (TOWN OF)	Litchfield	B - Protective Measures	\$19,463.61	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPT. OF EMERGENCY SERVICES/ PUBLIC PROTECTION	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$183,814.00	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	CT DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$43,855.49	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	EAST HAMPTON HOUSING AUTHORITY	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$13,813.13	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	HAMPTON (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$11,643.11	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	MIDDLEFIELD (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$25,817.90	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	POMFRET (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$15,246.14	05/20/2013

Page 3 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON/TOWN OF COLCHESTER JOINT FAC	Middlesex	B - Protective Measures	\$5,825.20	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WETHERSFIELD (TOWN OF)	Hartford	B - Protective Measures	\$188,276.10	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WINDHAM (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$58,938.34	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WITCHES WOODS TAX DISTRICT	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$1,980.00	05/20/2013
1	4106	DR	Connecticut	WOODSTOCK (TOWN OF)	Windham	B - Protective Measures	\$32,420.28	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CARMEL FIRE DEPT	Putnam	B - Protective Measures	\$4,706.09	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	FIRE ISLAND UFSD	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$4,758.44	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GARDEN CITY PARK WATER DIST	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$13,615.96	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HARDENBURGH (TOWN OF)	Ulster	A - Debris Removal	\$10,713.63	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LEXINGTON (TOWN OF)	Greene	A - Debris Removal	\$6,403.91	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LLOYD (TOWN OF)	Ulster	B - Protective Measures	\$78.75	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LONG BEACH MEDICAL CENTER	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$214,503.75	05/20/2013

Page 4 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	LOWER EASTSIDE SERVICE CENTER, INC.	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$55,916.18	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MANHATTAN YOUTH RECREATION AND RESOURCES, INC	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$53,325.35	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MONROE WOODBURY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT	Orange	A - Debris Removal	\$31,692.04	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	New York	E - Public Buildings	\$67,157.20	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	Queens	A - Debris Removal	\$38,496.06	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	Queens	E - Public Buildings	\$30,815.93	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PARKS, RECREATION, HISTORIC PRESERVATION	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$139,920.15	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PLEASANTVILLE	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$97,708.54	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PUTNAM VALLEY (TOWN OF)	Putnam	B - Protective Measures	\$3,780.00	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ROSLYN WATER DISTRICT	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$7,895.96	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	RYE BROOK	Westchester	A - Debris Removal	\$269,190.00	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SHAWANGUNK (TOWN OF)	Ulster	B - Protective Measures	\$2,319.41	05/20/2013

Page 5 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	SOUTH HUNTINGTON UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$37,118.75	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ST. JOHN'S UNIVERSITY	New York	A - Debris Removal	\$115,552.69	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SUFFOLK Y JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER, INC	Suffolk	E - Public Buildings	\$18,750.00	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ULSTER (COUNTY)	Ulster	B - Protective Measures	\$13,686.29	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	VALLEY STREAM	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$64,184.24	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	VOLUNTEERS OF AMERICA	New York	A - Debris Removal	\$1,200.00	05/20/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	WOODSTOCK FIRE DISTRICT	Ulster	B - Protective Measures	\$1,964.09	05/20/2013
3	4072	DR	Virginia	VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$19,562.46	05/20/2013
3	4072	DR	Virginia	VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$44,431.24	05/20/2013
3	4072	DR	Virginia	WINCHESTER	Winchester (city)	A - Debris Removal	\$118,403.20	05/20/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT HEALTH & MENTAL HYGIENE	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$6,996.17	05/20/2013
5	4058	DR	Indiana	INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$1,929.00	05/20/2013

Page 6 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
5	4098	DR	Ohio	BROOKLYN	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$14,366.17	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	BROOKLYN	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$10,335.00	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CLEVELAND	Cuyahoga	A - Debris Removal	\$20,830.65	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CLEVELAND	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$75,742.05	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$77,492.28	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CUYAHOGA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS	Cuyahoga	G - Recreational or Other	\$389,382.97	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CUYAHOGA METRO HEALTH SYSTEM	Cuyahoga	B - Protective Measures	\$9,398.48	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	CUYAHOGA METRO HEALTH SYSTEM	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$44,864.20	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	JOHN CARROLL UNIVERSITY	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$8,268.53	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	OLMSTED FALLS	Cuyahoga	E - Public Buildings	\$3,051.53	05/20/2013
5	4098	DR	Ohio	WESTLAKE	Cuyahoga	C - Roads & Bridges	\$10,870.18	05/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	BISHOP MCMANUS ACADEMY	Orleans	E - Public Buildings	\$398,638.03	05/20/2013

Page 7 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Region	Number	Type	Otate		County	Damage Category Code	rederal Onlife Obligated	Obligated
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	BOYS HOPE GIRLS HOPE OF GREATER NEW ORLEANS	Orleans	E - Public Buildings	\$105,107.63	05/20/2013
0	1003	DR	LOUISIANA	NEW ORLEANS	Olleans	E - Fublic Bulluli iys	\$105,107.05	03/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	DILLARD UNIVERSITY	Orleans	B - Protective Measures	\$5,991.14	05/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	FACILITY PLANNING AND CONTROL, STATE OF LOUISIANA	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$17,663.61	05/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	LIFE OF CHRIST CHRISTIAN ACADEMY	Orleans	B - Protective Measures	\$14,210.70	05/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)	Plaquemines	E - Public Buildings	\$20,483.69	05/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	PLAQUEMINES (PARISH)	Plaquemines	F - Public Utilities	\$12,577.45	05/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	ST BERNARD (PARISH)	St. Bernard	E - Public Buildings	\$30,528.04	05/20/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	THE ADMINISTRATORS OF TULANE EDUCATIONAL FUND	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$5,017.88	05/20/2013
						D - Water Control		
7	4013	DR	Nebraska	OMADI DRAINAGE DISTRICT	Dakota	Facilities	\$212,512.57	05/20/2013
9	1628	DR	California	DANVILLE, TOWN OF	Contra Costa	C - Roads & Bridges	\$105,043.96	05/20/2013
				HAYWARD AREA RECREATION & PARKS				
9	1628	DR	California	DISTRICT	Alameda	G - Recreational or Other	\$111,215.27	05/20/2013
9	1628	DR	California	PACIFICA, CITY OF	San Mateo	D - Water Control Facilities	\$4,096.00	05/20/2013

Page 8 of 8

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
10	4094	DR	Alaska	ALASKA DEPT. OF HOMELAND SECURITY & EM. MGMT.	Statewide	Z - State Management	\$90,944.00	05/20/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.